1,312   853   -   (1,376)   Adopt Staff Position
39   25   -   (41)   Adopt Staff Position

1,153   749   -   (1,209)   ICNU/NWIGU Modified
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral

(267)   (173)   3,302   666   Adopt Staff Position
587   382   (25,859)   (3,640)   Adopt Staff Position

(204)   (133)   -   214   Adopt Staff Position
-   -   -   -   ICNU/NWIGU Neutral

7,927   4,856   (27,988)   (11,107)

Exhibit No. BGM-13
Page 2 of 9

REVISED 9/22/2016

Traditional Revenue Requirement Calculations for Avista Corporation
Washington Electric Pro Forma Revenue Requirement
Twelve Months Ended September 31, 2015
($000)

WITH PRESENT RATES WITH PROPOSED RATES
Actual Per Total Total Proposed

Line Books Restating Restated Pro Forma Pro-forma Revenues & Proposed
No. DESCRIPTION Sep 30, 2015 Adjustments Total Adjustments Total Related Exp Total

a b c d e f g h

REVENUES
1 Total General Business $512,020 ($12,697) $499,323 ($5,179) $494,144 ($8,142) $486,002
2 Interdepartmental Sales 920   -   920   -   920   920
3 Sales for Resale 84,664   -   84,664   (47,454)   37,210   37,210
4 Total Sales of Electricity 597,604   584,907   532,274   (8,142)   524,132
5 Other Revenue 76,513   (14)   76,499   (61,476)   15,023   15,023
6 Total Electric Revenue 674,117   661,406   547,297   (8,142)   539,155

EXPENSES
Production and Transmission

7 Operating Expenses 189,010   906   189,916   (60,622)   129,294   129,294
8 Purchased Power 115,031   -   115,031   (44,663)   70,368   70,368
9 Depreciation/Amortization 24,379   -   24,379   993   25,372   25,372
10 Regulatory Amortization (1,445)   6,669   5,224   (1,705)   3,519   3,519
11 Taxes 13,890   (454)   13,436   637   14,073   14,073
12 Total Production & Transmission 340,865   7,121   347,986   (105,359)   242,627   -   242,627

Distribution
13 Operating Expenses 22,961   212   23,173   564   23,737   23,737
14 Depreciation/Amortization 25,024   (79)   24,945   430   25,375   25,375
15 Regulatory Amortization -   -   -   -   -   -
16 Taxes 45,055   (18,031)   27,024   208   27,232   (314)   26,918
17 Total Distribution 93,040   (17,898)   75,142   1,202   76,344   (314)   76,030

18 Customer Accounting 10,543   1,183   11,726   239   11,965   (48)   11,917
19 Customer Service & Information 19,433   (17,905)   1,528   25   1,553   1,553
20 Sales Expenses -   -   -   0   0   0

Administrative & General
21 Operating Expenses 49,315   (714)   48,601   810   49,411   (16)   49,395
22 Depreciation/Amortization 20,268   -   20,268   1,684   21,952   21,952
23 Taxes -   -   -   -   -   -
24 Total Admin. & General 69,583   (714)   68,869   2,494   71,363   (16)   71,347
25 Total Electric Expenses 533,464   (28,213)   505,251   (101,399)   403,852   (378)   403,474

26 OPERATING INCOME BEFORE FIT 140,653   28,213   156,155   101,399   143,445   (7,764)   135,681

FEDERAL INCOME TAX
27 Current Accrual (7,654)   6,298   (1,356)   (4,449)   (5,805)   (2,717)   (8,522)
28 Debt Interest -   85   85   (819)   (735)   (735)
29 Deferred Income Taxes 46,391   (1,603)   44,788   -   44,788   44,788
30 Amortized Investment Tax Credit (127)   -   (127)   -   (127)   (127)

31 NET OPERATING INCOME $102,043 $23,434 $112,766 $106,666 $105,324 ($5,047) $100,277

RATE BASE
PLANT IN SERVICE -   -   -   -

32 Intangible $132,877 $0 $132,877 $16,371 $149,248 $149,248
33 Production 762,834   -   762,834   89,359   852,193   852,193
34 Transmission 390,240   -   390,240   12,216   402,456   402,456
35 Distribution 880,960   -   880,960   14,092   895,052   895,052
36 General 207,659   -   207,659   5,218   212,877   212,877
37 Total Plant in Service 2,374,570   -   2,374,570   137,256   2,511,826   -   2,511,826

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION
38 Intangible  (23,450)   -   (23,450)   (2,384)   (25,834)   (25,834)
39 Production  (334,622)   -   (334,622)   (9,404)   (344,026)   (344,026)
40 Transmission  (126,839)   -   (126,839)   (3,105)   (129,944)   (129,944)
41 Distribution  (268,267)   -   (268,267)   (5,311)   (273,578)   (273,578)
42 General  (70,794)   -   (70,794)   (2,256)   (73,050)   (73,050)
43 Total Accumulated Depreciation (823,972)   -   (823,972)   (22,460)   (846,432)   -   (846,432)
44 NET PLANT BEFORE DFIT 1,550,598   1,550,598   1,665,394   -   1,665,394

45 DEFERRED TAXES  (294,027)   (6,556)   (300,583)   (32,356)   (332,939)   (332,939)
46 NET PLANT AFTER DFIT 1,256,571   (6,556)   1,250,015   (32,356)   1,332,455   -   1,332,455
47 DEFERRED DEBITS AND CREDITS 8,204   (6,302)   1,902   -   1,902   1,902
48 WORKING CAPITAL 44,420   4,352   48,772   -   48,772   48,772   49
50 TOTAL RATE BASE  $1,309,195 ($8,506) $1,300,689 ($32,356) $1,383,129 $0 $1,383,129

51 RATE OF RETURN  7.79% 8.67% 7.61% 7.25%
52 REVENUE REQUIREMENT (11,497)   (29,791)   (8,142)

Exhibit No. BGM-13
Page 3 of 9

REVISED 9/22/2016

Traditional Revenue Requirement Calculations for Avista Corporation

Washington Electric Pro Forma Revenue Requirement

Adjustment Details

Twelve Months Ended September 31, 2015

($000)   Restatement Adjustments

 Adopt Staff Pos.  Contest  Adopt Staff Pos.
Deferred Deferred Working Plant Held Eliminate Restate Uncollect. Regulatory Injuries FIT/DFIT/

Line Results of FIT Debits and Capital For Future B & O Property Expense Expense and ITC/PTC